

Sony Deutschland GmbH

Stuttgart Technology Center Hedelfinger Strasse 61, D-70327 Stuttgart Telefon +49(0)711/5858-0, Telefax +49(0)711/5858-235

## **EU DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY**

**Model Name: CMT-LX50WMR** 

EMC Low Voltage Ecodesign

Registersitz: Kemperplatz 1, 10785 Berlin Geschäftsführung: Markus Zumkeller, Atsushi Kobayashi Rechtsform GmbH, HRB Berlin-Charlottenburg 107677 B



Sony Deutschland GmbH Stuttgart Technology Center Hedelfinger Strasse 61, D-70327 Stuttgart Telefon +49(0)711/5858-0, Telefax +49(0)711/5858-235

## **DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY**

We, Sony Deutschland GmbH,				
	the authorized repres	he authorized representative of Sony Corporation,		
	1-7-1 Konan, Minato-ku Tokyo, 108-0075 Japan			
decla	re under our sole respons	sibility that the product		
	Category Name:	Micro Hi-Fi Component System		
	Model Name:	CMT-LX50WMR		
with t	he accessory(ies)			
	Category Name:	Model Name:		
	Compact Disc Receive	er HCD-LX50WMR		
	Speaker System	SS-CLX20		
	Remote Commander	RM-AMU009		
other	normative document(s)	s is in conformity with the following standard(s) or		
EN 55013:2001 + A1:2003 + A2:2006, EN 55020:2007, EN 61000-3-2:2006, EN 61000-3-3:2008				
follow	ving the provisions of	<b>2004/108/EC, EMC</b> directive(s).		
Germ	any, May 25, 2011			
	,,, _0, _0			

Vorsitzender des Aufsichtsrates: Mohit Parasher Geschäftsführung: Jeffry van Ede, Serge Foucher, Markus Zumkeller Rechtsform GmbH, HRB Berlin-Charlottenburg 107677 B



Sony Deutschland GmbH Stuttgart Technology Center Hedelfinger Strasse 61, D-70327 Stuttgart Telefon +49(0)711/5858-0, Telefax +49(0)711/5858-235

## **DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY**

We, _	Sony Deutschland GmbH,			
	the authorized repres	authorized representative of Sony Corporation,		
	1-7-1 Konan, Minato-ku Tokyo, 108-0075 Japan			
decla	re under our sole respon	sibility that the product		
	Category Name:	Micro Hi-Fi Component System		
	Model Name:	CMT-LX50WMR		
	CE Mark first affixed	in: 2009		
	normative document(s)	es is in conformity with the following standard(s) or + A1:2006 + A11:2008, EN 50371:2002		
follow		2006/95/EC, Low Voltage directive(s)		
Germ	nany, April 22, 2009	ppa.  Hubert Klamm  General Manager  Product Compliance Europe		

Vorsitzender des Aufsichtsrates: Howard Marsh Geschäftsführung: Jeffry van Ede, Serge Foucher Rechtsform GmbH, HRB Berlin-Charlottenburg 107677 B

Reference Number: 20090984



**Sony Deutschland GmbH** Stuttgart Technology Center Hedelfinger Strasse 61, D-70327 Stuttgart Telefon +49(0)711/5858-0, Telefax +49(0)711/5858-235

## **DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY**

We, Sony Deutschland Gm	bH,			
the authorized represe	entative of Sony Corporation,			
1-7-1 Konan, Minato-kı	u Tokyo, 108-0075 Japan			
declare under our sole responsi	ibility that the product			
Category Name:	Micro-Hi-Fi Component System			
Model Name:	CMT-LX50WMR			
to which this declaration relates is in conformity with the following standard(s) or other normative document(s)				
	(EC) No 1275/2008			
	(=0) 110 1210,2000			
following the provisions of	2005/32/EC, Ecodesign directive(s)			
ioliowing the provisions of	unective(s)			
	ppa. Dr. Fisch			
Germany, November 27, 2009	Dr. Thomas Fischer General Manager			
	Environmental Affairs Europe			

Vorsitzender des Aufsichtsrates: Howard Marsh Geschäftsführung: Jeffry van Ede, Serge Foucher, Markus Zumkeller Rechtsform GmbH, HRB Berlin-Charlottenburg 107677 B